SB0002/253226/1

BY: Senator Kelley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 2, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 25, strike "certain services" and substitute "<u>a</u> <u>certain service</u>".

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0002/189134/1), in line 22 of Amendment No. 1, strike "and (c-2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 9, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 11, inclusive.

On page 15 of the bill, in line 1, after ";" insert "OR".

On page 14 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 9, strike beginning with "<u>; OR</u>" in line 1 down through "<u>SERVICE</u>" in line 2.